File: CMASCON (P) - Customer Contacts Format: CMASCONR - Customer Contacts DEVDDS
Field Description Name Note A/N B/P Start End Len Dec Kev /
Company CCcCo A 1 2 2 K01l A
Customer Number CCCUs A 3 12 10 K02 A
Division CCDIV A 13 14 2 K03 A
Contact Number CCNUM N 15 17 3 0 K04 A
Job Title CCTTL A 18 a7 30

First Name CCFNM A 48 62 15

Middle Initial CCMIN A 63 63 1

Last Name CCLNM A 64 81 18

Comment CCCoM A 82 141 60

Business Address 1 CCBAD1 A 162 166 25

Business Address 2 CCBAD2 A 167 191 25

Business Address 3 CCBAD3 A 192 216 25

Business Postal/Zip Code CCBPC A 217 225 9

Business Phone Number CCBPH A 226 238 13

Business Phone Extension CCBPE A 239 243 5

Business Fax Number CCBFX A 244 256 13

Business Fax Extension CCBFE A 257 261 5

Business Cell Phone Number CCBCL A 262 274 13

Business Cell Phone Extension CCBCE A 275 279 5

Business Email Address CCBEM A 280 339 60

Web Address CCBWS A 340 399 60

Home Address 1 CCHAD1 A 400 G264 25

Home Address 2 CCHAD2 A 425 449 25

Home Address 3 CCHAD3 A 450 476 25

Home Postal/Zip Code CCHPC A 475 483 9

Home Phone Number CCHPH A 484 496 13

Home Phone Extension CCHPE A 497 501 5

Home Fax Number CCHFX A 502 514 13

Home Fax Extension CCHFE A 515 519 5

Home Cell Phone Number CCHCL A 520 532 13

Home Cell Phone Extension CCHCE A 533 537 5

Home Email Address CCHEM A 538 597 60

Home Web Address CCHWS A 598 657 60

Alpha Field 1 CCAF1 A 658 717 60

Alpha Field 2 CCAF2 A 718 777 60

Alpha Field 3 CCAF3 A 778 837 60

Alpha Field 4 CCAF4 A 838 897 60

Alpha Field 5 CCAF5 A 898 957 60

Numeric Field 1 CCNF1 N 958 968 11 2
Numeric Field 2 CCNF2 N 969 979 11 2
Numeric Field 3 CCNF3 N 980 990 11 2

Date Field 1 CCDF1 N 991 998 8 0

Date Field 2 CCDF2 N 999 1006 8 0

Branch CCBR A 1007 1008 2

P.0. Required CCPOR A 1009 1009 1

Display Availability CCAVA 1 A 1010 1010 1

Salesperson CCSMN A 1011 1013 3

Display Prices CCDSP 2 A 1014 1014 1

Generate Picpak CCGPP 3 A 1015 1015 1

Picpak Printer CCPRT A 1016 1025 10

Access Parts CCEPR G A 1026 1026 1

Access Equipment CCEQU 5 A 1027 1027 1

Access Account CCEAC 6 A 1028 1028 1

Access Quotes CCEQO 7 A 1029 1029 1

MyDealer Message Access CCEMS 8 A 1030 1030 1




File: CMASCON (P) - Customer Contacts Format: CMASCONR - Customer Contacts DEVDDS
Field Description Name Note A/N B/P Start End Len Dec Kev A/D
MyDealer Equip History Access CCEHS 9 A 1031 1031 1
Customer Language CCLAN A 1032 1034 3
Password CCPWD A 1035 1044 10
Allow Pickup CCPIC 10 A 1045 1045 1
Allow Shipto CCSHP 11 A 1046 1046 1
Default Pickup (P) or Ship (S) CCDFT 12 A 1047 1047 1
Default Pickup Location CCcLOC A 1048 1049 2

Ship Via CCVIA A 1050 1074 25

Issue Parts CCISS 13 A 1075 1075 1
Filler CCSON 14 A 1076 1076 1
Display Discount Message CCDDM 15 A 1077 1077 1
Display Xref Parts CCDCP 16 A 1078 1078 1
Corporate Account Manager CCCAM 17 A 1079 1079 1

User ID CCUSR A 1080 1089 10
Birth Date CCBDT N 1090 1097 8 0
Spouse Name CCSNM A 1098 1122 25
Status CCSTA A 1123 1123 1

Area 1 CCARE1 A 1124 1126 3

Area 2 CCARE?2 A 1127 1129 3

Area 3 CCARE3 A 1130 1132 3

Last Call Date CCLST N 1133 1140 8 0
Next Call Date CCNXT N 1141 1148 8 0
Call Freq. - Jan CCFR1 N 1149 1149 1 0
Call Freq. - Feb CCFR2 N 1150 1150 1 0
Call Freq. - Mar CCFR3 N 1151 1151 1 0
Call Freq. - Apr CCFR4 N 1152 1152 1 0
Call Freq. - May CCFR5 N 1153 1153 1 0
Call Freq. - Jun CCFR6 N 1154 1154 1 0
Call Freq. - Jul CCFR7 N 1155 1155 1 0
Call Freq. - Aug CCFRS8 N 1156 1156 1 0
Call Freq. - Sep CCFR9 N 1157 1157 1 0
Call Freq. - Oct CCFR1O0 N 1158 1158 1 0
Call Freq. - Nov CCFR11 N 1159 1159 1 0
Call Freq. - Dec CCFR12 N 1160 1160 1 0
Mailing Codes CCMAI A 1161 1166 6
MyDealer User CCESU A 1167 1167 1
Order SAM Parts CCosP 18 A 1168 1168 1
Modify Profile CCMPR 19 A 1169 1169 1
Filler CCLUA 20 A 1170 1170 1
Access Equipment For Sale CCMC1 21 A 1171 1171 1
Display Signature CCMC2 22 A 1172 1172 1
Discount Code CCMC3 A 1173 1173 1

Show Retail Price CCMC4 23 A 1174 1174 1

Load Equipment History CCMC5 26 A 1175 1175 1

Hide Alerts CCMCeé 25 A 1176 1176 1

Show vendor in epart lookup CCMC7 26 A 1177 1177 1
MyDealer Allow Payments On Account CCMC8 27 A 1178 1178 1
Suppress Vendor Number CCMC9 28 A 1179 1179 1
Suppress Price CCMC1o0 29 A 1180 1180 1
Display MyKomatsu Link CCMC11 30 A 1181 1181 1
Display A/R Statements CCMC12 31 A 1182 1182 1
Access Tethr It CCMC13 A 1183 1183 1

A/R Statement eMail CCMC14 A 1184 1184 1

Parts Invoice eMail CCMC15 A 1185 1185 1
Parts Salesperson CCSMNP A 1186 1188 3




File: CMASCON (P) - Customer Contacts Format: CMASCONR - Customer Contacts DEVDDS
Field Description Name Note A/N B/P Start End Len Dec Kev A/D
Service Salesperson CCSMNS A 1189 1191 3
Rental Salesperson CCSMNR A 1192 1194 3
Equipment Salesperson CCSMNE A 1195 1197 3

Admin Salesperson CCSMNA A 1198 1200 3

Other Salesperson CCSMNO A 1201 1203 3

Date Last Logged On CCDLL N 1204 1211 8 0
Date Added CCDTA N 1212 1219 8 0
Date Last Modified CCDTM N 1220 1227 8 0
Title CCTIT A 1228 1230 3
Carrier Code CCCARR A 1231 1240 10

Work Order eMail CCWOE A 1241 1241 1

Alert Contact Method CCACM A 1242 1242 1
Access Rental CCARO A 1243 1243 1

Allow Set to Off Rent CCASO A 1244 1244 1
Rental eMail CCRE A 1245 1245 1
MyDealer Responsible Salesperson CCSMN2E A 1246 1248 3
Campaign Type CCTYP A 1249 1249 1
Campaign Date CCDAT N 1250 1257 8 0
Campaign Time CCTIM N 1258 1263 [ 0
Campaign Who (Customer) CCWHOC A 1264 1308 45
Campaign Who (Dealer) CCWHOD A 1309 1318 10
Campaign How CCHOW A 1319 1378 60
Display John Deere Link CCDJL A 1379 1379 1

Sign In Related Customer CCScus A 1380 1389 10

Sign In Related Contact CCSCON A 1390 1392 3
MyDealer Show Alerts CCMSA A 1393 1393 1
MyDealer Show Rental Location CCMSRL A 1394 1394 1

Field update / access identifier 2aUPID N P 1395 1398 7 0

NOTE 1: N-No Y-Show All Availability
NOTE 2: Y-Yes N-No

NOTE 3: Y-Yes N-No

NOTE 4: Y-Yes N-No

NOTE b5: Y-Yes N-No

NOTE 6: Y-Yes N-No

NOTE 7: Y-Yes N-No

NOTE 8: Y-Yes N-No

NOTE 9: Y-Yes N-No

NOTE 10: Y-Yes N-No

NOTE 11: Y-Yes N-No

NOTE 12: P-Pickup S-Ship

NOTE 13: Y-Yes N-No

L-Show Location Availability



File: CMASCON (P) - Customer Contacts Format: CMASCONR - Customer Contacts DEVDDS

Field Description Name Note A/N B/P Start End Len Dec Key A/D
NOTE 14: Y-Yes N-No
NOTE 15: Y-Yes N-No
NOTE 16: Y-Yes N-No
NOTE 17: Y-Yes N-No
NOTE 18: Y-Yes N-No
NOTE 19: Y-Yes N-No
NOTE 20: Y-Yes N-No
NOTE 21: Y-Yes N-No
NOTE 22: Y-Yes N-No
NOTE 23: Y-Yes N-No
NOTE 24: Y-Yes N-No
NOTE 25: Y-Yes N-No
NOTE 26: Y-Yes N-No
NOTE 27: Y-Yes N-No
NOTE 28: Y-Yes N-No
NOTE 29: Y-Yes N-No
NOTE 30: Y-Yes N-No

NOTE 31: Y-Yes N-No



